CIRCUIT CATALA DE TROFEUS - CC ESTIU JUNIOR
MATARO, 26 - 28/6/2018

Prova 29 Fem., 1500m Lliure Open
28/6/2018 Resultats
Reécord Catalunya 15:57.29 , BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA 00000 BERLIN 23/8/2014
Millor Marca Catalana 17 16:23.64 , DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA 00058 MADRID 2/4/2011
Millor Marca Catalana 16 16:27.97 , DASCA ROMEU CLAUDIA 00058 EUROPEU JUNIOR HELSINKI 14/7/2010
Circuit Catala de Trofeus 16:12.05 BELMONTE GARCIA, MIREIA 00298 TERRASSA 20/12/2015
Punts: FINA 2018
Classificacio ANY Temps Pts
1. OLIVAN MERCADER, Aina 02 C.N. Sabadell 16:52.65 763

50m; 31.15 31.15 450m: 5:01.94 33.89 850m: 9:30.50 33.92 1250m: 14:03.56 34.49
100m: 1:04.68 33.53 500m: 5:35.38 33.44 900m: 10:04.24 33.74 1300m: 14:37.94 34.38
150m: 1:38.72 34.04 550m: 6:08.65 33.27 950m: 10:38.35 34.11 1350m: 15:12.52 34.58
200m:; 2:12.41 33.69 600m: 6:42.04 33.39 1000m: 11:12.08 33.73 1400m: 15:46.77 34.25
250m: 2:46.54 34.13 650m: 7:15.75 33.71 1050m: 11:46.18 34.10 1450m: 16:20.49 33.72
300m: 3:20.30 33.76 700m: 7:49.31 33.56 1100m: 12:20.32 34.14 1500m: 16:52.65 32.16
350m: 3:54.35 34.05 750m: 8:23.04 33.73 1150m: 12:54.63 34.31

400m:; 4:28.05 33.70 800m: 8:56.58 33.54 1200m: 13:29.07 34.44

2. LOPEZ SANCHEZ-MIGALLON, Aida 02 C.N. Terrassa 17:03.56 739
50m: 31.33 31.33 450m: 5:02.07 33.98 850m: 9:32.40 34.28 1250m: 14:09.80 34.96
100m: 1:04.91 33.58 500m: 5:35.61 33.54 900m: 10:06.65 34.25 1300m: 14:44.41 34.61
150m: 1:38.97 34.06 550m: 6:09.21 33.60 950m: 10:41.28 34.63 1350m: 15:19.33 34.92
200m:; 2:12.60 33.63 600m: 6:42.51 33.30 1000m: 11:15.85 34.57 1400m: 15:54.60 35.27
250m: 2:46.76 34.16 650m: 7:16.45 33.94 1050m: 11:50.37 3452 1450m: 16:29.46 34.86
300m: 3:20.44 33.68 700m: 7:50.19 33.74 1100m: 12:24.90 34.53 1500m: 17:03.56 34.10
350m: 3:54.51 34.07 750m: 8:24.28 34.09 1150m: 12:59.52 34.62
400m:; 4:28.09 33.58 800m: 8:58.12 33.84 1200m: 13:34.84 35.32

3. GIRALT PIDEMONT, Claudia 01 C.N. Sant Andreu 17:10.65 724
50m: 31.56 31.56 450m: 5:04.96 35.00 850m: 9:41.26 34.64 1250m: 14:18.45 34.98
100m: 1:05.10 33.54 500m: 5:39.41 34.45 900m: 10:15.81 3455 1300m: 14:52.82 34.37
150m: 1:39.36 34.26 550m: 6:14.35 34.94 950m: 10:50.52 34.71 1350m: 15:27.76 34.94
200m:; 2:13.03 33.67 600m: 6:48.84 34.49 1000m: 11:24.79 34.27 1400m: 16:02.25 34.49
250m: 2:47.21 34.18 650m: 7:23.65 34.81 1050m: 11:59.83 35.04 1450m: 16:37.23 34.98
300m: 3:21.14 33.93 700m: 7:57.85 34.20 1100m: 12:34.12 34.29 1500m: 17:10.65 33.42
350m:; 3:55.64 34.50 750m: 8:32.68 34.83 1150m: 13:09.06 34.94
400m: 4:29.96 34.32 800m: 9:06.62 33.94 1200m: 13:43.47 34.41

4. RODRIGUEZ SANTAULARIA, Laura 02 C.N. Igualada 17:14.17 716
50m: 31.76 31.76 450m: 5:05.25 34.64 850m: 9:42.66 34.89 1250m: 14:21.25 34.90
100m: 1:05.41 33.65 500m: 5:39.53 34.28 900m: 10:16.98 34.32 1300m: 14:56.06 34.81
150m: 1:39.88 34.47 550m: 6:14.33 34.80 950m: 10:52.23 35.25 1350m: 15:31.26 35.20
200m:; 2:13.54 33.66 600m: 6:49.01 34.68 1000m: 11:26.85 34.62 1400m: 16:06.03 34.77
250m: 2:48.04 34.50 650m: 7:24.00 3499 1050m: 12:01.81 34,96 1450m: 16:40.71 34.68
300m: 3:21.86 33.82 700m: 7:58.43 34.43 1100m: 12:36.46 34.65 1500m: 17:14.17 33.46
350m: 3:56.38 34.52 750m: 8:33.31 34.88 1150m: 13:11.35 34.89
400m: 4:30.61 34.23 800m: 9:07.77 34.46 1200m: 13:46.35 35.00

5. MORALES GIL, Luisa Mar 94  C.N. Granollers 17:28.73 687
50m: 31.92 31.92 450m: 5:14.98 35.26 850m: 9:57.96 35.04 1250m: 14:37.77 34.61
100m: 1:06.74 34.82 500m: 5:50.46 35.48 900m: 10:33.10 35.14 1300m: 15:12.73 34.96
150m: 1:42.16 35.42 550m: 6:26.00 35.54 950m: 11:08.03 34.93 1350m: 15:47.47 34.74
200m: 2:17.69 35.53 600m: 7:01.37 35.37 1000m: 11:43.74 35.71 1400m: 16:22.19 34.72
250m:; 2:53.00 35.31 650m: 7:36.54 35.17 1050m: 12:18.86 35.12 1450m: 16:55.73 33.54
300m: 3:28.78 35.78 700m: 8:12.11 35.57 1100m: 12:53.43 34.57 1500m: 17:28.73 33.00
350m: 4:04.30 35.52 750m: 8:47.47 35.36 1150m: 13:28.19 34.76
400m: 4:39.72 35.42 800m: 9:22.92 35.45 1200m: 14:03.16 34.97

6. CASTRO ATALAYA, Marina 99 C.N. Sabadell 17:3453 675
50m: 31.96 31.96 450m: 5:09.98 34.88 850m: 9:52.80 35.55 1250m: 14:37.49 35.49
100m: 1:06.08 34.12 500m: 5:44.91 34.93 900m: 10:28.40 35.60 1300m: 15:13.00 35.51
150m: 1:40.61 34.53 550m: 6:19.95 35.04 950m: 11:03.69 35.29 1350m: 15:48.64 35.64
200m: 2:15.21 34.60 600m: 6:55.21 35.26 1000m: 11:39.37 35.68 1400m: 16:24.42 35.78
250m: 2:50.10 34.89 650m: 7:30.74 35.53 1050m: 12:14.96 35.59 1450m: 16:59.52 35.10
300m: 3:25.05 34.95 700m: 8:06.30 35.56 1100m: 12:50.79 35.83 1500m: 17:34.53 35.01
350m: 4:00.02 34.97 750m: 8:41.62 35.32 1150m: 13:26.19 35.40
400m: 4:35.10 35.08 800m: 9:17.25 35.63 1200m: 14:02.00 35.81
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7. TORRAS PIEDEHIERRO, Judith 98 C.N. Granollers 17:48.11 650
50m: 32.45 32.45 450m: 5:19.23 35.82 850m: 10:04.64 35.89 1250m: 14:50.70 35.85
100m: 1:07.73 35.28 500m: 5:54.84 35.61 900m: 10:40.14 35.50 1300m: 15:26.27 35.57
150m: 1:43.85 36.12 550m: 6:30.47 35.63 950m: 11:16.08 35.94 1350m: 16:02.23 35.96
200m: 2:19.63 35.78 600m: 7:06.16 35.69 1000m: 11:51.81 35.73 1400m: 16:38.04 35.81
250m: 2:55.50 35.87 650m: 7:41.83 35.67 1050m: 12:27.60 35.79  1450m: 17:13.59 35.55
300m: 3:31.61 36.11 700m: 8:17.53 35.70 1100m: 13:03.19 35.59 1500m: 17:48.11 34.52
350m: 4:07.42 35.81 750m: 8:53.26 35.73 1150m: 13:39.07 35.88
400m: 4:43.41 35.99 800m: 9:28.75 35.49 1200m: 14:14.85 35.78

8. GARRIDO URBINA, Andrea 94  C.N. Barcelona 17:53.68 640
50m: 30.87 30.87 450m: 5:11.97 35.35 850m: 9:58.25 35.99 1250m: 14:51.05 36.76
100m: 1:05.03 34.16 500m: 5:47.57 35.60 900m: 10:35.36 37.11 1300m: 15:28.41 37.36
150m: 1:40.21 35.18 550m: 6:22.97 35.40 950m: 11:11.51 36.15 1350m: 16:05.63 37.22
200m: 2:15.35 35.14 600m: 6:59.09 36.12 1000m: 11:48.10 36.59 1400m: 16:43.02 37.39
250m: 2:50.62 35.27 650m: 7:34.85 35.76 1050m: 12:24.90 36.80 1450m: 17:18.15 35.13
300m: 3:26.14 35.52 700m: 8:10.38 35.53 1100m: 13:01.18 36.28 1500m: 17:53.68 35.53
350m: 4:01.33 35.19 750m: 8:45.81 35.43 1150m: 13:37.23 36.05
400m: 4:36.62 35.29 800m: 9:22.26 36.45 1200m: 14:14.29 37.06

9. PERERA GARCIA, Ares 02 C.E.N.Balaguer 17:58.08 632
50m: 32.76 32.76 450m: 5:20.77 36.09 850m: 10:08.11 35.84 1250m: 14:57.14 35.86
100m: 1:08.45 35.69 500m: 5:56.97 36.20 900m: 10:44.20 36.09 1300m: 15:33.77 36.63
150m: 1:44.05 35.60 550m: 6:32.71 35.74 950m: 11:20.44 36.24 1350m: 16:09.96 36.19
200m: 2:20.27 36.22 600m: 7:08.47 35.76 1000m: 11:56.87 36.43 1400m: 16:46.09 36.13
250m:; 2:56.11 35.84 650m: 7:44.07 35.60 1050m: 12:32.96 36.09 1450m: 17:22.29 36.20
300m: 3:32.46 36.35 700m: 8:20.13 36.06 1100m: 13:09.29 36.33 1500m: 17:58.08 35.79
350m: 4:08.55 36.09 750m: 8:56.23 36.10 1150m: 13:45.29 36.00
400m:; 4:44.68 36.13 800m: 9:32.27 36.04 1200m: 14:21.28 35.99

10. BLAYA CORRONS, Janna 03 C.N.lIgualada 18:04.57 621
50m: 31.98 31.98 450m: 5:19.96 36.20 850m: 10:10.81 36.61 1250m: 15:01.41 33.54
100m: 1:06.94 34.96 500m: 5:56.21 36.25 900m: 10:47.37 36.56 1300m: 15:41.42 40.01
150m: 1:42.67 35.73 550m: 6:32.36 36.15 950m: 11:24.02 36.65 1350m: 16:17.44 36.02
200m: 2:18.72 36.05 600m: 7:08.67 36.31 1000m: 12:01.17 37.15 1400m: 16:53.66 36.22
250m: 2:54.69 35.97 650m: 7:44.71 36.04 1050m: 12:30.54 29.37 1450m: 17:29.53 35.87
300m: 3:30.73 36.04 700m: 8:21.27 36.56 1100m: 13:14.49 43,95 1500m: 18:04.57 35.04
350m: 4:06.92 36.19 750m: 8:57.62 36.35 1150m: 13:51.32 36.83
400m:; 4:43.76 36.84 800m: 9:34.20 36.58 1200m: 14:27.87 36.55

11. TOMICO VECIANA, Judlia 01 C.N. Mataro 18:07.87 615
50m:  32.60 32.60  450m: 5:21.20  36.07  850m: 10:13.57  36.70 1250m: 15:06.83  36.64
100m: 1:08.09 3549  500m: 5:57.81  36.61  900m: 10:50.19  36.62 1300m: 15:43.55  36.72
150m: 1:44.12  36.03  550m: 6:34.03  36.22  950m: 11:27.07 36.88 1350m: 16:20.12  36.57
200m: 2:19.84  35.72  600m: 7:10.54  36.51 1000m: 12:03.75  36.68 1400m: 16:56.36  36.24
250m: 2:56.30  36.46  650m: 7:46.82  36.28 1050m: 12:40.52  36.77 1450m: 17:32.70  36.34
300m: 3:32.38  36.08  700m: 8:23.40  36.58 1100m: 13:16.93  36.41 1500m: 18:07.87  35.17
350m: 4:08.79  36.41  750m: 9:00.02  36.62 1150m: 13:53.71  36.78
400m: 4:45.13  36.34  800m: 9:36.87  36.85 1200m: 14:30.19  36.48

12. MOJICA BAQUERO, M. Jose 98 C.N. Barcelona 18:23.73 589
50m: 33.65 33.65 450m: 5:29.70 36.78 850m: 10:24.28 36.65 1250m: 15:20.31 37.28
100m: 1:10.90 37.25 500m: 6:06.50 36.80 900m: 11:00.86 36.58 1300m: 15:57.60 37.29
150m: 1:48.09 37.19 550m: 6:43.33 36.83 950m: 11:37.44 36.58 1350m: 16:34.46 36.86
200m: 2:25.04 36.95 600m: 7:20.22 36.89 1000m: 12:14.44 37.00 1400m: 17:11.36 36.90
250m: 3:02.06 37.02 650m: 7:56.98 36.76 1050m: 12:51.30 36.86 1450m: 17:47.85 36.49
300m: 3:39.10 37.04 700m: 8:33.84 36.86 1100m: 13:28.41 37.11 1500m: 18:23.73 35.88
350m: 4:16.12 37.02 750m: 9:10.73 36.89 1150m: 14:05.69 37.28
400m:; 4:52.92 36.80 800m: 9:47.63 36.90 1200m: 14:43.03 37.34

13. GUINOVART VENDRELL, Olga 02 C.N. Centelles 18:31.72 576
50m: 33.65 33.65 450m: 5:30.80 37.21 850m: 10:30.44 37.41 1250m: 15:29.65 37.45
100m: 1:10.60 36.95 500m: 6:08.13 37.33 900m: 11:08.22 37.78 1300m: 16:06.54 36.89
150m: 1:47.43 36.83 550m: 6:45.31 37.18 950m: 11:45.65 37.43 1350m: 16:43.50 36.96
200m: 2:24.57 37.14 600m: 7:22.89 37.58 1000m: 12:23.46 37.81 1400m: 17:20.78 37.28
250m: 3:01.66 37.09 650m: 8:00.39 37.50 1050m: 13:00.50 37.04 1450m: 17:56.81 36.03
300m: 3:39.14 37.48 700m: 8:37.87 37.48 1100m: 13:37.78 37.28 1500m: 18:31.72 34.91
350m: 4:16.30 37.16 750m: 9:15.64 37.77 1150m: 14:15.05 37.27
400m:; 4:53.59 37.29 800m: 9:53.03 37.39 1200m: 14:52.20 37.15
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14. CASALS MOJICA, Maria 02 C.N. Barcelona 18:33.32 574
50m: 33.30 33.30 450m: 5:30.19 37.33 850m: 10:27.71 36.87 1250m: 15:13.78 25.68
100m: 1:09.34 36.04 500m: 6:07.44 37.25 900m: 11:04.81 37.10 1300m: 16:02.96 49.18
150m: 1:46.55 37.21 550m: 6:44.45 37.01 950m: 11:41.84 37.03 1350m: 16:30.89 27.93
200m: 2:23.65 37.10 600m: 7:21.81 37.36 1000m: 12:19.14 37.30 1400m: 17:18.47 47.58
250m: 3:00.87 37.22 650m: 7:59.14 37.33 1050m: 12:51.02 31.88 1450m: 17:50.92 32.45
300m: 3:38.31 37.44 700m: 8:36.49 37.35 1100m: 13:33.63 42.61 1500m: 18:33.32 42.40
350m: 4:15.49 37.18 750m: 9:13.46 36.97 1150m: 14:10.69 37.06
400m: 4:52.86 37.37 800m: 9:50.84 37.38 1200m: 14:48.10 37.41

15. RODRIGUEZ ALBA, Celia 02 C.N.L Hospitalet 18:36.06 570
50m: 34.08 34.08 450m: 5:29.23 36.86 850m: 10:28.58 37.90 1250m: 15:29.11 37.54
100m: 1:10.57 36.49 500m: 6:06.65 37.42 900m: 11:06.31 37.73 1300m: 16:06.43 37.32
150m: 1:47.67 37.10 550m: 6:43.86 37.21 950m: 11:43.68 37.37 1350m: 16:44.40 37.97
200m: 2:24.32 36.65 600m: 7:20.79 36.93 1000m: 12:21.73 38.05 1400m: 17:21.84 37.44
250m: 3:00.99 36.67 650m: 7:58.52 37.73 1050m: 12:58.89 37.16 1450m: 17:59.56 37.72
300m: 3:37.95 36.96 700m: 8:35.97 37.45 1100m: 13:36.62 37.73 1500m: 18:36.06 36.50
350m: 4:15.20 37.25 750m: 9:13.26 37.29 1150m: 14:13.65 37.03
400m: 4:52.37 37.17 800m: 9:50.68 37.42 1200m: 14:51.57 37.92

16. VERA VALLS, Nuria 99 C.N. Granollers 18:37.95 567
50m: 33.33 33.33 450m: 5:25.77 36.82 850m: 10:25.18 37.22 1250m: 15:27.71 37.42
100m: 1:09.41 36.08 500m: 6:02.69 36.92 900m: 11:03.08 37.90 1300m: 16:06.17 38.46
150m: 1:45.54 36.13 550m: 6:39.61 36.92 950m: 11:41.09 38.01 1350m: 16:44.06 37.89
200m: 2:22.36 36.82 600m: 7:17.15 37.54 1000m: 12:19.01 37.92 1400m: 17:22.68 38.62
250m: 2:58.83 36.47 650m: 7:54.69 37.54 1050m: 12:56.62 37.61 1450m: 18:00.44 37.76
300m: 3:35.55 36.72 700m: 8:32.57 37.88 1100m: 13:34.36 37.74 1500m: 18:37.95 37.51
350m:; 4:12.18 36.63 750m: 9:10.26 37.69 1150m: 14:12.10 37.74
400m:; 4:48.95 36.77 800m: 9:47.96 37.70 1200m: 14:50.29 38.19

17. MARSOL SISCART, Noemi 01 C.N. Tarrega 18:44.66 557
50m: 32.61 32.61 450m: 5:30.83 37.23 850m: 10:31.13 37.90 1250m: 15:36.50 38.52
100m: 1:08.99 36.38 500m: 6:08.10 37.27 900m: 11:08.99 37.86 1300m: 16:14.38 37.88
150m: 1:45.96 36.97 550m: 6:45.41 37.31 950m: 11:46.87 37.88 1350m: 16:52.38 38.00
200m: 2:23.46 37.50 600m: 7:22.74 37.33 1000m: 12:25.13 38.26  1400m: 17:29.90 37.52
250m:; 3:00.97 37.51 650m: 8:00.39 37.65 1050m: 12:55.33 30.20 1450m: 18:07.96 38.06
300m: 3:38.70 37.73 700m: 8:38.00 37.61 1100m: 13:41.09 4576  1500m: 18:44.66 36.70
350m: 4:16.10 37.40 750m: 9:15.42 37.42 1150m: 14:19.52 38.43
400m:; 4:53.60 37.50 800m: 9:53.23 37.81 1200m: 14:57.98 38.46

18. PAZOS AGUIAR, Lara 00 C.N. Olot 19:04.28 529
50m: 33.94 33.94 450m: 5:39.41 38.30 850m: 10:36.83 28.35 1250m: 15:54.17 38.35
100m: 1:11.29 37.35 500m: 6:18.01 38.60 900m: 11:25.66 48.83 1300m: 16:32.58 38.41
150m: 1:49.37 38.08 550m: 6:56.18 38.17 950m: 12:03.98 38.32  1350m: 17:11.09 38.51
200m: 2:27.66 38.29 600m: 7:34.43 38.25 1000m: 12:42.50 38.52 1400m: 17:49.60 38.51
250m: 3:06.16 38.50 650m: 8:13.63 39.20 1050m: 13:20.70 38.20 1450m: 18:27.46 37.86
300m: 3:44.41 38.25 700m: 8:51.77 38.14 1100m: 13:59.07 38.37 1500m: 19:04.28 36.82
350m: 4:22.73 38.32 750m: 9:30.60 38.83 1150m: 14:37.27 38.20
400m: 5:01.11 38.38 800m: 10:08.48 37.88 1200m: 15:15.82 38.55

19. FERNANDES QUIQOT, Ines 04 C.N Piera 2012 19:09.30 522
50m: 34.37 34.37 450m: 5:44.90 38.72 850m: 10:54.21 38.76 1250m: 16:02.97 38.64
100m: 1:11.88 37.51 500m: 6:23.60 38.70 900m: 11:32.60 38.39 1300m: 16:41.36 38.39
150m: 1:50.49 38.61 550m: 7:02.57 38.97 950m: 12:11.23 38.63 1350m: 17:18.78 37.42
200m: 2:29.50 39.01 600m: 7:41.29 38.72 1000m: 12:49.69 38.46 1400m: 17:56.84 38.06
250m:; 3:08.55 39.05 650m: 8:19.99 38.70 1050m: 13:28.21 38.52 1450m: 18:34.32 37.48
300m:; 3:47.95 39.40 700m: 8:58.61 38.62 1100m: 14:07.09 38.88 1500m: 19:09.30 34.98
350m: 4:27.16 39.21 750m: 9:37.07 38.46 1150m: 14:45.52 38.43
400m:; 5:06.18 39.02 800m: 10:15.45 38.38  1200m: 15:24.33 38.81

20. PEREZ SALAZAR, Alicia 02 C.N.Cervera 19:1250 517
50m: 33.93 33.93 450m: 5:40.14 38.54 850m: 10:49.28 38.44 1250m: 16:00.58 39.50
100m: 1:11.54 37.61 500m: 6:18.75 38.61 900m: 11:27.90 38.62 1300m: 16:40.44 39.86
150m: 1:49.53 37.99 550m: 6:57.43 38.68 950m: 12:06.66 38.76 1350m: 17:19.61 39.17
200m: 2:27.68 38.15 600m: 7:36.05 38.62 1000m: 12:45.14 38.48 1400m: 17:58.18 38.57
250m: 3:06.08 38.40 650m: 8:14.68 38.63 1050m: 13:24.06 38.92 1450m: 18:36.69 38.51
300m:; 3:44.51 38.43 700m: 8:53.50 38.82 1100m: 14:02.92 38.86 1500m: 19:12.50 35.81
350m: 4:22.93 38.42 750m: 9:32.15 38.65 1150m: 14:41.86 38.94
400m:; 5:01.60 38.67 800m: 10:10.84 38.69 1200m: 15:21.08 39.22
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21. PALLE BARRERA, Nuria 01 C.E.N.Balaguer 19:13.22 516
50m:  33.44  33.44  450m: 5:38.14  38.85  850m: 10:50.31  38.73 1250m: 16:02.61  38.91
100m: 1:10.28 36.84  500m: 6:17.15  39.01  900m: 11:29.25  38.94 1300m: 16:40.92  38.31
150m: 1:47.93 37.65 550m: 6:55.95  38.80  950m: 12:08.36  39.11 1350m: 17:20.02  39.10
200m: 2:25.48  37.55  600m: 7:35.26  39.31 1000m: 12:47.75  39.39 1400m: 17:58.93  38.91
250m: 3:02.88  37.40  650m: 8:13.97  38.71 1050m: 13:26.94  39.19 1450m: 18:37.13  38.20
300m: 3:41.16 38.28  700m: 8:53.50  39.53 1100m: 14:05.63  38.69 1500m: 19:13.22  36.09
350m: 4:19.93 3877  750m: 9:32.35  38.85 1150m: 14:44.73  39.10
400m: 4:59.29  39.36  800m: 10:11.58  39.23 1200m: 15:23.70  38.97

22. TORRUBIANO GONZALEZ, Aina 04 C.E.N.Balaguer 19:18.19 510
50m:  33.62 33.62  450m: 5:38.51  41.78  850m: 10:51.69  40.02 1250m: 16:05.40  39.60
100m: 1:10.75 37.13  500m: 6:1829  39.78  900m: 11:30.46  38.77 1300m: 16:44.83  39.43
150m: 1:41.10 30.35  550m: 6:57.57  39.28  950m: 12:09.99  39.53 1350m: 17:24.33  39.50
200m: 2:26.53 4543  600m: 7:36.44  38.87 1000m: 12:48.81  38.82 1400m: 18:03.61  39.28
250m: 3:04.71 38.18  650m: 8:15.33  38.89 1050m: 13:28.30  39.49 1450m: 18:42.07  38.46
300m: 3:42.46  37.75  700m: 8:54.34  39.01 1100m: 14:07.70  39.40 1500m: 19:18.19  36.12
350m: 4:20.46  38.00  750m: 9:33.35  39.01 1150m: 14:46.71  39.01
400m: 4:56.73  36.27  800m: 10:11.67  38.32 1200m: 15:25.80  39.09

23. MUNOZ VALVERDE, Alba 03 C.E.N. Cabrera De Mar 19:18.72 509
50m: 35.41 35.41 450m: 5:44.41 38.48 850m: 10:54.32 38.65 1250m: 16:05.45 38.82
100m: 1:13.26 37.85 500m: 6:23.13 38.72 900m: 11:33.25 38.93 1300m: 16:44.88 39.43
150m: 1:51.44 38.18 550m: 7:02.03 38.90 950m: 12:11.79 38.54 1350m: 17:23.65 38.77
200m: 2:30.73 39.29 600m: 7:40.70 38.67 1000m: 12:50.90 39.11 1400m: 18:02.90 39.25
250m:; 3:09.02 38.29 650m: 8:19.09 38.39 1050m: 13:29.43 38.53 1450m: 18:41.29 38.39
300m: 3:48.25 39.23 700m: 8:58.00 38.91 1100m: 14:08.67 39.24 1500m: 19:18.72 37.43
350m: 4:26.95 38.70 750m: 9:36.56 38.56 1150m: 14:41.54 32.87
400m:; 5:05.93 38.98 800m: 10:15.67 39.11 1200m: 15:26.63 45.09

24. SANCHO ZARAGOZA, Marina 03 C.N. Mataro 19:19.63 508
50m: 34.68 34.68 450m: 5:43.47 38.50 850m: 10:54.49 38.77 1250m: 16:07.20 39.11
100m: 1:12.52 37.84 500m: 6:22.31 38.84 900m: 11:33.59 39.10 1300m: 16:45.60 38.40
150m: 1:51.07 38.55 550m: 7:00.93 38.62 950m: 12:12.57 38.98 1350m: 17:24.82 39.22
200m: 2:29.79 38.72 600m: 7:39.93 39.00 1000m: 12:51.72 39.15 1400m: 18:03.73 38.91
250m:; 3:08.87 39.08 650m: 8:18.68 38.75 1050m: 13:30.87 39.15 1450m: 18:42.48 38.75
300m: 3:47.55 38.68 700m: 8:57.69 39.01 1100m: 14:10.08 39.21 1500m: 19:19.63 37.15
350m: 4:26.06 38.51 750m: 9:36.80 39.11 1150m: 14:49.11 39.03
400m:; 5:04.97 38.91 800m: 10:15.72 38.92 1200m: 15:28.09 38.98

25. BARRIO DEL PINO, Maria 02 C.N. Barcelona 19:20.93 506
50m: 33.39 33.39 450m: 5:43.38 38.46 850m: 10:53.99 38.59 1250m: 16:05.97 39.28
100m: 1:11.82 38.43 500m: 6:22.87 39.49 900m: 11:33.31 39.32  1300m: 16:45.62 39.65
150m: 1:49.85 38.03 550m: 7:00.60 37.73 950m: 12:12.04 38.73 1350m: 17:21.27 35.65
200m: 2:28.85 39.00 600m: 7:40.22 39.62 1000m: 12:50.85 38.81 1400m: 18:04.29 43.02
250m: 3:07.41 38.56 650m: 8:17.91 37.69 1050m: 13:29.39 38.54 1450m: 18:42.85 38.56
300m: 3:46.90 39.49 700m: 8:57.76 39.85 1100m: 14:08.60 39.21 1500m: 19:20.93 38.08
350m: 4:25.54 38.64 750m: 9:35.79 38.03 1150m: 14:47.23 38.63
400m: 5:04.92 39.38 800m: 10:15.40 39.61 1200m: 15:26.69 39.46

26. CERRILLO MARTINEZ, Alba 96 C.N. Cornella 19:30.92 493
50m: 33.99 33.99 450m: 5:41.20 38.79 850m: 10:58.46 39.50 1250m: 16:13.86 40.03
100m: 1:11.65 37.66 500m: 6:20.56 39.36 900m: 11:38.19 39.73 1300m: 16:54.56 40.70
150m: 1:49.83 38.18 550m: 7:00.43 39.87 950m: 12:17.58 39.39 1350m: 17:35.09 40.53
200m: 2:27.90 38.07 600m: 7:40.16 39.73 1000m: 12:57.24 39.66 1400m: 18:15.96 40.87
250m: 3:06.18 38.28 650m: 8:19.27 39.11 1050m: 13:35.84 38.60 1450m: 18:55.09 39.13
300m: 3:44.80 38.62 700m: 8:59.56 40.29 1100m: 14:14.97 39.13 1500m: 19:30.92 35.83
350m: 4:23.83 39.03 750m: 9:39.26 39.70 1150m: 14:54.21 39.24
400m:; 5:02.41 38.58 800m: 10:18.96 39.70 1200m: 15:33.83 39.62

27. DEGTYAREVA, Polina 02 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 19:31.54 492
50m:  34.14  34.14 450m: 5:47.02  39.55  850m: 11:03.66  39.59 1250m: 16:19.69  39.46
100m: 1:12.15  38.01 500m: 6:26.83  39.81  900m: 11:43.31  39.65 1300m: 16:59.03  39.34
150m: 1:50.89  38.74 550m: 7:06.33  39.50  950m: 12:22.95  39.64 1350m: 17:38.08  39.05
200m: 2:30.23  39.34 600m: 7:45.90  39.57 1000m: 13:02.66  39.71 1400m: 18:17.01  38.93
250m: 3:09.36  39.13 650m: 8:25.59  39.69 1050m: 13:42.24  39.58 1450m: 18:55.16  38.15
300m: 3:48.79  39.43 700m: 9:05.08  39.49 1100m: 14:22.03  39.79 1500m: 19:31.54  36.38
350m: 4:27.97  39.18 750m: 9:44.45  39.37 1150m: 15:01.07  39.04
400m: 5:07.47  39.50 800m: 10:24.07  39.62 1200m: 15:40.23  39.16
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28. CASANOVAS SALVATELLA, Olg 01 C.N.Lleida 19:35.72 487
50m: 3431 3431  450m: 5:49.92  39.75  850m: 11:07.42  39.46 1250m: 16:22.32  39.11
100m: 1:12.11  37.80  500m: 6:29.74  39.82  900m: 11:46.89  39.47 1300m: 17:01.68  39.36
150m: 1:51.02 3891  550m: 7:09.78  40.04  950m: 12:26.17  39.28 1350m: 17:40.99  39.31
200m: 2:30.39  39.37  600m: 7:49.72  39.94 1000m: 13:05.69  39.52 1400m: 18:20.34  39.35
250m: 3:10.09  39.70  650m: 8:29.35  39.63 1050m: 13:44.97  39.28 1450m: 18:59.25  38.91
300m: 3:50.00 39.91  700m: 9:08.91  39.56 1100m: 14:24.42  39.45 1500m: 19:35.72  36.47
350m: 4:30.01  40.01  750m: 9:49.04  40.13 1150m: 15:03.85  39.43
400m: 5:10.17  40.16  800m: 10:27.96 ~ 38.92 1200m: 15:43.21  39.36

29. PALACIN GARCIA, Laia 02 C.E.N.Balaguer 19:36.07 487
50m:  34.09 34.09  450m: 5:46.85  39.66  850m: 11:03.67  39.97 1250m: 16:22.93  40.28
100m: 1:11.80 37.71  500m: 6:26.88  40.03  900m: 11:43.33  39.66 1300m: 17:03.17  40.24
150m: 1:50.78  38.98  550m: 7:06.78  39.90  950m: 12:23.36  40.03 1350m: 17:42.83  39.66
200m: 2:29.61 38.83  600m: 7:46.30  39.52 1000m: 13:03.48  40.12 1400m: 18:22.21  39.38
250m: 3:08.81 39.20  650m: 8:25.53  39.23 1050m: 13:42.79  39.31 1450m: 19:00.23  38.02
300m: 3:47.91 39.10  700m: 9:04.44 3891 1100m: 14:22.96  40.17 1500m: 19:36.07  35.84
350m: 4:27.67 39.76  750m: 9:44.05  39.61 1150m: 15:02.39  39.43
400m: 5:07.19  39.52  800m: 10:23.70  39.65 1200m: 15:42.65  40.26

30. PALACIOS GALLARDO, Marta 01 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 19:50.14 470
50m: 35.32 35.32 450m: 5:49.28 40.04 850m: 11:10.07 40.38 1250m: 16:32.03 40.25
100m: 1:13.60 38.28 500m: 6:29.27 39.99 900m: 11:50.14 40.07 1300m: 17:12.03 40.00
150m: 1:52.56 38.96 550m: 7:08.98 39.71 950m: 12:30.59 40.45 1350m: 17:52.12 40.09
200m: 2:31.50 38.94 600m: 7:48.78 39.80 1000m: 13:10.93 40.34 1400m: 18:32.10 39.98
250m: 3:10.47 38.97 650m: 8:29.13 40.35 1050m: 13:51.31 40.38  1450m: 19:11.62 39.52
300m: 3:49.64 39.17 700m: 9:09.06 39.93 1100m: 14:31.54 40.23 1500m: 19:50.14 38.52
350m: 4:29.59 39.95 750m: 9:49.35 40.29 1150m: 15:11.74 40.20
400m:; 5:09.24 39.65 800m: 10:29.69 40.34 1200m: 15:51.78 40.04

31. GARCIA GARCIA, Marta 01 C.N.L Hospitalet 20:15.74 441
50m: 37.06 37.06 450m: 5:57.06 40.03 850m: 11:22.67 41.02 1250m: 16:51.57 40.85
100m: 1:16.54 39.48 500m: 6:37.20 40.14 900m: 12:04.12 41.45 1300m: 17:32.72 41.15
150m: 1:56.62 40.08 550m: 7:18.11 40.91 950m: 12:45.24 41.12 1350m: 18:14.49 41.77
200m: 2:36.54 39.92 600m: 7:58.41 40.30 1000m: 13:26.00 40.76  1400m: 18:55.90 41.41
250m:; 3:16.37 39.83 650m: 8:39.58 41.17 1050m: 14:06.66 40.66  1450m: 19:36.93 41.03
300m: 3:56.58 40.21 700m: 9:20.04 40.46  1100m: 14:48.22 4156 1500m: 20:15.74 38.81
350m: 4:37.46 40.88 750m: 10:00.89 40.85 1150m: 15:29.26 41.04
400m: 5:17.03 39.57 800m: 10:41.65 40.76  1200m: 16:10.72 41.46

32. SANS ROIG, Laura 02 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 20:22.49 433
50m:; 38.11 38.11 450m: 6:03.84 40.55 850m: 11:30.15 40.67 1250m: 16:58.27 41.03
100m: 1:18.50 40.39 500m: 6:44.69 40.85 900m: 12:11.54 41.39 1300m: 17:40.00 41.73
150m: 1:59.53 41.03 550m: 7:24.52 39.83 950m: 12:52.39 40.85 1350m: 18:21.25 41.25
200m: 2:40.83  41.30 600m: 8:05.39  40.87 1000m: 13:33.30  40.91 1400m: 19:02.66  41.41
250m: 3:21.39 40.56 650m: 8:46.17 40.78 1050m: 14:14.15 40.85 1450m: 19:42.87 40.21
300m: 4:02.30 40.91 700m: 9:27.39 41.22 1100m: 14:55.29 41.14 1500m: 20:22.49 39.62
350m: 4:42.86 40.56 750m: 10:07.87 40.48 1150m: 15:35.94 40.65
400m: 5:23.29 40.43 800m: 10:49.48 41.61 1200m: 16:17.24 41.30

33. MESAS MARTOQOS, Laia 02 C.N. Esplugues 20:34.53 421
50m: 37.40 37.40 450m: 6:04.48 41.15 850m: 11:35.11 40.60 1250m: 17:10.25 42.39
100m: 1:17.33 39.93 500m: 6:45.92 41.44 900m: 12:17.32 42.21 1300m: 17:51.67 41.42
150m: 1:57.94 40.61 550m: 7:27.63 41.71 950m: 12:58.77 41.45 1350m: 18:33.29 41.62
200m: 2:38.96 41.02 600m: 8:09.34 41.71 1000m: 13:41.26 42.49  1400m: 19:14.37 41.08
250m:; 3:20.04 41.08 650m: 8:50.91 41.57 1050m: 14:23.44 42.18 1450m: 19:54.50 40.13
300m: 4:01.47 41.43 700m: 9:32.14 41.23 1100m: 15:04.53 41.09 1500m: 20:34.53 40.03
350m: 4:42.35 40.88 750m: 10:12.97 40.83 1150m: 15:46.08 41.55
400m: 5:23.33 40.98 800m: 10:54.51 41.54 1200m: 16:27.86 41.78

34. CANTON PRIETO, Esther 02 C.N. Badalona 20:38.42 417
50m: 37.10 37.10 450m: 6:05.13 41.75 850m: 11:38.82 42,15 1250m: 17:12.45 41.30
100m: 1:16.63 39.53 500m: 6:46.71 41.58 900m: 12:20.62 41.80 1300m: 17:55.08 42.63
150m: 1:57.40 40.77 550m: 7:28.82 42.11 950m: 13:02.12 4150 1350m: 18:35.86 40.78
200m: 2:38.23 40.83 600m: 8:10.25 41.43 1000m: 13:43.72 41.60 1400m: 19:18.24 42.38
250m:; 3:19.63 41.40 650m: 8:51.89 41.64 1050m: 14:25.55 41.83 1450m: 19:59.06 40.82
300m: 4:00.49 40.86 700m: 9:33.32 41.43 1100m: 15:06.97 41.42 1500m: 20:38.42 39.36
350m: 4:41.99 41.50 750m: 10:15.64 42.32  1150m: 15:49.00 42.03
400m: 5:23.38 41.39 800m: 10:56.67 41.03 1200m: 16:31.15 42.15
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35. GUERRERO RODRIGUEZ, Paula 02 C.N. Terrassa 20:42.88 412
50m: 35.78 35.78 450m: 6:01.72 41.86 850m: 11:31.18 37.30 1250m: 17:13.92 42.48
100m: 1:14.85 39.07 500m: 6:43.32 41.60 900m: 12:18.04 46.86 1300m: 17:56.05 42.13
150m: 1:54.28 39.43 550m: 7:24.80 41.48 950m: 13:00.16 42,12  1350m: 18:38.20 42.15
200m: 2:34.30 40.02 600m: 8:06.33 41.53 1000m: 13:42.62 42.46  1400m: 19:20.75 42.55
250m: 3:14.95 40.65 650m: 8:48.59 42.26  1050m: 14:25.14 42.52  1450m: 20:02.75 42.00
300m: 3:56.63 41.68 700m: 9:30.43 41.84 1100m: 15:07.03 41.89 1500m: 20:42.88 40.13
350m:; 4:38.23 41.60 750m: 10:12.03 41.60 1150m: 15:49.48 42.45
400m: 5:19.86 41.63 800m: 10:53.88 41.85 1200m: 16:31.44 41.96

DNS GATNAU OLIVERAS, Mireia 04 C.N.Cervera
WDR NAVARRO SILVESTRE, Judith 97 C.N. Sant Andreu
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